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Bath MC Spring AutoSolo 2023

Class Entry Driver Time Class Overall

Clubman

E 54 Alec Tunbridge 491.5 1 1

D 13 Neil Jones 505.5 1 2

D 11 Liam Shaun Rollings 517.6 2 3

D 31 Andrew Marshall 521.6 3 4

D 15 Gary Ridgway 524.1 4 5

D 12 Steve Conner 524.4 5 6

E 33 Neil Costen 527.7 2 7

A 32 Jamie Yapp 528.7 1 8

D 28 Jim Bryant 531 6 9

C 18 Kieran Belcher 533.4 1 10

C 41 Marek Wojciechowski 538.1 2 11

D 45 Callum Finnamore 539.6 7 12

D 16 Kevin Lee 541 8 13

E 14 Tom Brooks 543.3 3 14

A 20 Alan Wakeman 544.1 2 15

A 39 Chris Kent 544.5 3 16

B 26 David Fooks 544.6 1 17

D 34 Derek Stewart 545.5 9 18

D 44 Jason Metters 550.3 10 19

D 43 George Sweeney 550.9 11 20

B 30 Jolyon Shapley 551.6 2 21

D 27 Dave Hamer 554.8 12 22

D 38 Chris Foxley 556.4 13 23

D 47 Dave Cross 558.8 14 24

D 48 Simon Cross 558.9 15 25

D 36 Geoff Bromfield 564.5 16 26

A 40 Simon Clemow 570.5 4 27

A 17 Richard Yapp 571.4 5 28

D 53 Alan Foster 577.8 17 29

D 37 Peter Cox 581.2 18 30

E 46 Ian Rowles 587.4 4 31

E 42 Alex Juszczyk 589.7 5 32

A 52 Mr Tomasz Kremer 592.2 6 33

A 21 Joe Clemow 592.4 7 34

A 29 Rich Welsh 593.4 8 35

B 55 Lucy Lloyd 598.3 3 36

D 49 Lorcan Smith 600.9 19 37

D 50 Stephen Roscoe 606.3 20 38

A 51 Ade Welsh 622.3 9 39

A 35 David O&#39;Neill-Street 634.3 10 40

A 25 Holly Woolley 635.3 11 41

A 23 Malwina Kremer 667.8 12 42

B 24 Jack Lloyd 669.8 4 43

D 10 Phillip Davies 745.5 21 44

 

 

 

 

Interclub

F 1 Phil Oliver 515.6 1 1

F 7 Aaron Sharp 515.9 2 2

F 3 Dave Greenslade 517.1 3 3

F 9 Ben Marshall 524.5 4 4

F 2 Mike Lear 526.3 5 5

F 19 Paul Sunshine 532.1 6 6

F 5 James Hurford 533.6 7 7

F 6 Huw Bowen 555.9 8 8

F 4 David Newbold 560.6 9 9

F 8 Neil Halls 596.1 10 10



Bath MC Spring AutoSolo 2023

Class Entry Driver Time Class Overall

Clubman

A 32 Jamie Yapp 528.7 1 8

A 20 Alan Wakeman 544.1 2 15

A 39 Chris Kent 544.5 3 16

A 40 Simon Clemow 570.5 4 27

A 17 Richard Yapp 571.4 5 28

A 52 Mr Tomasz Kremer 592.2 6 33

A 21 Joe Clemow 592.4 7 34

A 29 Rich Welsh 593.4 8 35

A 51 Ade Welsh 622.3 9 39

A 35 David ONeill-Street 634.3 10 40

A 25 Holly Woolley 635.3 11 41

A 23 Malwina Kremer 667.8 12 42

 

B 26 David Fooks 544.6 1 17

B 30 Jolyon Shapley 551.6 2 21

B 55 Lucy Lloyd 598.3 3 36

B 24 Jack Lloyd 669.8 4 43

 

C 18 Kieran Belcher 533.4 1 10

C 41 Marek Wojciechowski 538.1 2 11

 

D 13 Neil Jones 505.5 1 2

D 11 Liam Shaun Rollings 517.6 2 3

D 31 Andrew Marshall 521.6 3 4

D 15 Gary Ridgway 524.1 4 5

D 12 Steve Conner 524.4 5 6

D 28 Jim Bryant 531 6 9

D 45 Callum Finnamore 539.6 7 12

D 16 Kevin Lee 541 8 13

D 34 Derek Stewart 545.5 9 18

D 44 Jason Metters 550.3 10 19

D 43 George Sweeney 550.9 11 20

D 27 Dave Hamer 554.8 12 22

D 38 Chris Foxley 556.4 13 23

D 47 Dave Cross 558.8 14 24

D 48 Simon Cross 558.9 15 25

D 36 Geoff Bromfield 564.5 16 26

D 53 Alan Foster 577.8 17 29

D 37 Peter Cox 581.2 18 30

D 49 Lorcan Smith 600.9 19 37

D 50 Stephen Roscoe 606.3 20 38

 

E 54 Alec Tunbridge 491.5 1 1

E 33 Neil Costen 527.7 2 7

E 14 Tom Brooks 543.3 3 14

E 46 Ian Rowles 587.4 4 31

E 42 Alex Juszczyk 589.7 5 32

Interclub

F 1 Phil Oliver 515.6 1 1

F 7 Aaron Sharp 515.9 2 2

F 3 Dave Greenslade 517.1 3 3

F 9 Ben Marshall 524.5 4 4

F 2 Mike Lear 526.3 5 5

F 19 Paul Sunshine 532.1 6 6

F 5 James Hurford 533.6 7 7

F 6 Huw Bowen 555.9 8 8

F 4 David Newbold 560.6 9 9

F 8 Neil Halls 596.1 10 10



Bath MC Spring AutoSolo 2023

Class Entry Driver Club Champs Car Capacity Test A Test B Test C Test D Total Class Overall

Clubman

A 32 Jamie Yapp BTRDA CM/SW/BT/CS Vauxhall Nova SR 1300 76.5 75.5+1Cone 75.3  TOT=151.8 69.7 69.4 69.1  TOT=138.5 64.7 64.8 64.8  TOT=129.5 55.2 54.8 54.1  TOT=108.9 528.7 1 8

A 20 Alan Wakeman Bath MC/BTRDA CM/BT/CS Nissan Micra 1275 78.6 78.0 77.7  TOT=155.7 72.4 72.0 71.6  TOT=143.6 66.6 65.7+1Cone 65.8  TOT=132.4 57.2 56.4 56.0  TOT=112.4 544.1 2 15

A 39 Chris Kent Oxford MC CM/SW/BT/MX5 Nissan Micra 1348 79.4 78.5 77.4  TOT=155.9 72.7 72.2 71.7  TOT=143.9 66.8 66.1 65.8  TOT=131.9 58.6 56.8 56.0  TOT=112.8 544.5 3 16

A 40 Simon Clemow Bristol MC CM Austin Mini 1330 78.2 WT=106.5 78.4 WT=108 78.1  TOT=184.6 72.2 71.9 70.9  TOT=142.8 68.6 65.8 65.4  TOT=131.2 57.0 56.1 55.8  TOT=111.9 570.5 4 27

A 17 Richard Yapp BTRDA CM/SW/BT/CS Vauxhall Nova SR 1300 84.0 83.7 81.8  TOT=165.5 75.7 75.1 74.0  TOT=149.1 72.4 69.2 69.5  TOT=138.7 60.3 59.9 58.2  TOT=118.1 571.4 5 28

A 52 Mr Tomasz Kremer Sixty & Worcs Ford Ka 1275 86.3+1Cone 86.8 85.5  TOT=172.3 78.7 77.5 76.5  TOT=154 73.0 70.4 74.6  TOT=143.4 62.1 67.8 60.4  TOT=122.5 592.2 6 33

A 21 Joe Clemow Bristol MC CM Austin Mini 1330 92.8 85.1 79.8  TOT=164.9 75.5 74.4 75.1  TOT=149.5 70.3 68.7 66.8  TOT=135.5 64.4 WT=85.2 57.5 WT=84.8 57.7  TOT=142.5 592.4 7 34

A 29 Rich Welsh Stroud DMC/EMCOS CM peugeot 85.8 85.6 85.2  TOT=170.8 80.9 78.3 78.3  TOT=156.6 72.7 71.8 71.2  TOT=143 62.5 61.3 61.7  TOT=123 593.4 8 35

A 51 Ade Welsh EMCOS CM puergeot 92.7 91.6 90.5  TOT=182.1 86.0 82.3 81.2  TOT=163.5 75.0 74.5 74.2  TOT=148.7 64.7 WT=85.2 64.6 63.4  TOT=128 622.3 9 39

A 35 David ONeill-Street DDMC Kia Picanto 1086 93.0 89.7 90.3 WT=105.3  TOT=182.7 84.4 82.8 82.7  TOT=165.5 79.6+1Cone 76.9 78.2  TOT=155.1 66.1+1Cone 65.3 65.7  TOT=131 634.3 10 40

A 25 Holly Woolley BTRDA BT Suzuki Swift 1328 108.0=MAX=106.5 89.9 91.0  TOT=180.9 94.9 WT=99.7 87.5 82.3  TOT=169.8 79.6 76.5 74.9 WT=94.8  TOT=156.1 78.1 65.3 63.2  TOT=128.5 635.3 11 41

A 23 Malwina Kremer Sixty & Worcs Ford Ka 1275 108.6=MAX=106.5 99.5 100.8  TOT=200.3 90.0 86.4 88.1  TOT=174.5 85.2 81.6 79.2  TOT=160.8 77.8 65.6 66.6  TOT=132.2 667.8 12 42

 

B 26 David Fooks Bath MC CM/SW Ford Puma 1679 81.8 79.1 78.4  TOT=157.5 72.2 72.2 72.2  TOT=144.4 66.8 65.5 65.4  TOT=130.9 57.8 55.8 56.0  TOT=111.8 544.6 1 17

B 30 Jolyon Shapley Bath MC CM Ford Sportka SE 1599 79.7 79.1 79.4  TOT=158.5 73.5 72.9 72.1  TOT=145 68.2 67.2 66.6  TOT=133.8 57.2 58.5 57.1  TOT=114.3 551.6 2 21

B 55 Lucy Lloyd Sixty & Worcs BT Ford Puma 1679 91.3 85.8 85.6  TOT=171.4 79.7 77.5 77.7  TOT=155.2 76.5 73.2 73.1  TOT=146.3 63.5 63.8 61.9  TOT=125.4 598.3 3 36

B 24 Jack Lloyd Sixty & Worcs BT Ford Puma 1679 126.6 WT=109.7 97.0 95.4  TOT=192.4 100.0 WT=102.2 92.0 89.1  TOT=181.1 84.2 79.4 76.6  TOT=156 70.8 WT=87.2 72.6 67.7  TOT=140.3 669.8 4 43

 

C 18 Kieran Belcher Oxford MC CM/BT Renault Megane R26 1998 80.4 78.3 77.0  TOT=155.3 72.7 70.4 69.4  TOT=139.8 65.8 64.4 63.6  TOT=128 56.5 55.3 55.0  TOT=110.3 533.4 1 10

C 41 Marek Wojciechowski Bristol MC SW Audi S1 2000 78.1 77.6 77.8  TOT=155.4 71.5 70.1 70.5  TOT=140.6 66.2 65.7 64.8  TOT=130.5 57.9 56.2 55.4  TOT=111.6 538.1 2 11

 

D 13 Neil Jones Bala BT Mazda MX5 2000 73.7 74.1 73.6  TOT=147.3 66.8 65.7 66.4  TOT=132.1 61.6 61.0 60.9  TOT=121.9 53.4 52.8 51.4  TOT=104.2 505.5 1 2

D 11 Liam Shaun Rollings BTRDA CM/BT Mazda MX5 1800 84.4 76.9 75.2  TOT=152.1 72.1 67.8 67.2  TOT=135 64.7 62.1 61.8  TOT=123.9 54.6 53.6 53.0  TOT=106.6 517.6 2 3

D 31 Andrew Marshall Bath MC Mazda MX5 1998 77.1 75.0 75.6  TOT=150.6 69.8 69.2 69.1  TOT=138.3 62.7 62.4 82.2 WT=90.9  TOT=125.1 54.8 54.1 53.5  TOT=107.6 521.6 3 4

D 15 Gary Ridgway CMSG CM/SW/BT Mazda MX5 2000 78.7 77.7 76.5  TOT=154.2 70.6 68.5 68.4  TOT=136.9 63.0 63.0 62.2  TOT=125.2 54.7 53.8 54.0  TOT=107.8 524.1 4 5

D 12 Steve Conner Bath MC CM/SW/CS Mazda MX5 1840 78.8 77.6 76.3  TOT=153.9 65.0 WT=96.8 68.9 68.4  TOT=137.3 63.9 62.6 63.3  TOT=125.9 55.5 53.6 53.7  TOT=107.3 524.4 5 6

D 28 Jim Bryant Sixty & Worcs CM Mazda MX5 1840 77.8 77.4 77.0  TOT=154.4 70.5 70.1 70.0  TOT=140.1 63.4 63.7 64.8  TOT=127.1 56.1 55.1 54.3  TOT=109.4 531 6 9

D 45 Callum Finnamore Oxford MC Subaru Brz 1998 79.6 76.4 77.2  TOT=153.6 74.2 70.9 71.1  TOT=142 67.2 65.5 64.9+1Cone  TOT=132.7 59.2 WT=83.4 55.2 56.1  TOT=111.3 539.6 7 12

D 16 Kevin Lee Bristol MC CM Mazda MX5 1600 83.4 80.4 77.8  TOT=158.2 72.3 70.9 70.6  TOT=141.5 65.8 65.0 65.0  TOT=130 56.8 55.9 55.4  TOT=111.3 541 8 13

D 34 Derek Stewart Bath MC CM/SW/BT/CS Mazda MX5 2000 81.8 78.5 78.9  TOT=157.4 72.1 71.6 72.9  TOT=143.7 65.6 66.7 65.6  TOT=131.2 57.7 56.9 56.3  TOT=113.2 545.5 9 18

D 44 Jason Metters Bristol MC Mazda MX5 1800 80.6 78.2 78.3  TOT=156.5 74.2 72.9 72.4  TOT=145.3 69.0 67.2 67.4 WT=90.9  TOT=136.2 59.4 56.3 56.0  TOT=112.3 550.3 10 19

D 43 George Sweeney Oxford MC Mazda MX5 1800 82.7 80.1 80.2  TOT=160.3 76.1 73.5 71.9  TOT=145.4 67.5 67.3 66.3  TOT=133.6 57.8 55.9 55.7  TOT=111.6 550.9 11 20

D 27 Dave Hamer Bristol MC Mazda MX5 2000 84.2 81.1 77.8  TOT=158.9 73.7 77.7 WT=95.7 74.1  TOT=147.8 69.4 66.6 66.7  TOT=133.3 58.9 57.6 57.2  TOT=114.8 554.8 12 22

D 38 Chris Foxley DDMC CM Mazda MX5 1840 80.9 80.8 79.8  TOT=160.6 75.9 73.9 73.1  TOT=147 68.9 67.7 65.8  TOT=133.5 58.4 57.5 57.8  TOT=115.3 556.4 13 23

D 47 Dave Cross Sixty & Worcs Toyota MR2 1800 81.9 87.7 79.6  TOT=161.5 74.3 73.9 73.2  TOT=147.1 72.1+1Cone 67.5 66.9  TOT=134.4 59.0 57.6 58.2  TOT=115.8 558.8 14 24

D 48 Simon Cross Sixty & Worcs CM Mazda MX5 1800 81.1 80.4 79.8  TOT=160.2 75.1 73.8 73.5  TOT=147.3 69.8 68.5 155.0=MAX=90.9  TOT=138.3 57.3 57.4 55.8  TOT=113.1 558.9 15 25

D 36 Geoff Bromfield Bristol MC CM/SW Mazda MX5 1840 87.3 81.1 81.1  TOT=162.2 75.2 WT=96.8 75.0 74.4  TOT=149.4 70.7 68.8 67.4  TOT=136.2 59.7 58.3 58.4  TOT=116.7 564.5 16 26

D 53 Alan Foster Bristol MC Mazda MX5 1800 86.2 81.9 93.2  TOT=168.1 96.8=MAX=96.8 77.5 75.5  TOT=153 72.5 68.8 68.3  TOT=137.1 62.3+1Cone 59.4 60.2  TOT=119.6 577.8 17 29

D 37 Peter Cox MCAC / Dolphin CM/BT/CS Honda S2000 2000 87.6 84.1 82.2  TOT=166.3 78.0 76.4 76.7  TOT=153.1 72.2 70.3 70.5  TOT=140.8 62.1 60.5 60.5  TOT=121 581.2 18 30

D 49 Lorcan Smith Cirencester CC SW Toyota MR2 Roadster 1794 83.1 WT=103.7 81.1 WT=104.1 81.5 WT=103.6  TOT=207.3 74.2 80.3 72.3  TOT=146.5 69.1 67.1 66.3  TOT=133.4 57.9 55.5 WT=82.8 55.8  TOT=113.7 600.9 19 37

D 50 Stephen Roscoe Cirencester CC Toyota MR2 1600 88.7 89.5 NR=103.6  TOT=178.2 82.7 79.0 79.1  TOT=158.1 73.7 72.5 75.0  TOT=146.2 63.5 62.3 61.5  TOT=123.8 606.3 20 38

 

E 54 Alec Tunbridge BTRDA BT Caterham Seven 1588 71.9 72.1 71.1  TOT=143 65.8 64.3 63.8  TOT=128.1 60.7 59.0 59.1  TOT=118.1 51.6 55.3 50.7  TOT=102.3 491.5 1 1

E 33 Neil Costen Farnborough DMC SW Caterham 360 2000 81.3 78.1 75.9  TOT=154 72.9 70.3 70.0  TOT=140.3 66.8 63.9 62.5  TOT=126.4 54.5 53.7 53.3  TOT=107 527.7 2 7

E 14 Tom Brooks Farnborough DMC Toyota MR2 1998 83.9 81.9 78.1  TOT=160 72.5 71.8 71.6  TOT=143.4 65.6 66.1 63.3  TOT=128.9 56.4 56.0 55.0  TOT=111 543.3 3 14

E 46 Ian Rowles EMCOS Westfield Sei 1998 90.2 88.8 WT=102.1 88.6 WT=101.1  TOT=191.3 75.0 74.1 71.0  TOT=145.1 69.3 71.8 67.6  TOT=136.9 60.8 58.8 55.3  TOT=114.1 587.4 4 31

E 42 Alex Juszczyk Bath MC Vauxhall VX220 2198 88.1 WT=101.9 86.1 WT=102.1 82.6  TOT=184.5 75.0 75.4 WT=94.3 73.5  TOT=148.5 70.3 70.2 69.4  TOT=139.6 74.5 WT=81.6 58.4 58.7  TOT=117.1 589.7 5 32

Interclub

F 1 Phil Oliver Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1840 76.3 75.3 87.7  TOT=151.6 67.6 67.2 66.6  TOT=133.8 62.0 61.9 62.3+1Cone  TOT=123.9 53.0 53.4 53.3  TOT=106.3 515.6 1 1

F 7 Aaron Sharp Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 2000 78.4 76.6 73.8  TOT=150.4 68.9 67.6 67.6  TOT=135.2 62.8 62.5 61.7  TOT=124.2 54.3 53.4 52.7  TOT=106.1 515.9 2 2

F 3 Dave Greenslade Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 2000 79.1 75.1 74.9  TOT=150 68.3 68.3 67.9  TOT=136.2 64.4 62.4 62.6  TOT=125 54.5 53.2 52.7  TOT=105.9 517.1 3 3

F 9 Ben Marshall Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1999 76.9 84.5 76.2  TOT=153.1 68.7 68.0 68.2  TOT=136.2 64.1 63.9 63.4  TOT=127.3 55.6 54.2 53.7  TOT=107.9 524.5 4 4

F 2 Mike Lear Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1840 80.0 77.5 76.0  TOT=153.5 69.7 74.7 68.4  TOT=138.1 64.8 62.6 63.0  TOT=125.6 55.8 54.3 54.8  TOT=109.1 526.3 5 5

F 19 Paul Sunshine Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1999 80.0 76.6 75.8  TOT=152.4 69.2 70.7 69.1  TOT=138.3 67.9 66.1 64.1  TOT=130.2 56.4 56.2 55.0  TOT=111.2 532.1 6 6

F 5 James Hurford Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1840 80.1 78.2 77.1  TOT=155.3 72.9 70.6 70.6  TOT=141.2 65.4 63.3 63.6  TOT=126.9 56.3 55.3 54.9  TOT=110.2 533.6 7 7

F 6 Huw Bowen Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1998 83.7 83.6 80.4  TOT=164 78.4 73.9 72.0  TOT=145.9 68.9 65.8 64.9  TOT=130.7 58.7 WT=83 57.8 57.5  TOT=115.3 555.9 8 8

F 4 David Newbold Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 2000 82.3 90.7+1Cone 79.7  TOT=162 76.5 84.4 73.7  TOT=150.2 67.7 81.8 68.1  TOT=135.8 58.7 56.6 56.0  TOT=112.6 560.6 9 9

F 8 Neil Halls Bristol MC MX5 Mazda MX5 1995 93.5 87.4 84.0  TOT=171.4 73.9 WT=97.6 74.9 WT=97.2 75.3  TOT=172.5 71.3 67.9 65.9  TOT=133.8 60.0 62.4 WT=83.2 58.4  TOT=118.4 596.1 10 10


